AT27C010/L
Description
The AT27C010/L is a low-power, high performance 1,048,576 bit one-time program-
mable read only memory (OTP EPROM) organized as 128K by 8 bits. They require
only one 5V power supply in normal read mode operation. Any byte can be accessed
in less than 45 ns, eliminating the need for speed reducing WAIT states on high per-
formance microprocessor systems.
Two power versions are offered. In read mode, the AT27C010 typically consumes 25

(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
Active Standby
45 35 0.1 AT27C010-45JC 32J Commercial
AT27C010-45PC 32P6 (0°C to 70°C)
AT27C010-45TC 32T
35 0.1 AT27C010-45JI 32J Industrial
AT27C010-45PI 32P6 (-40°C to 85°C)
AT27C010-45TI 32T
55 35 0.1 AT27C010-55JC 32J Commercial
AT27C010-55PC 32P6 (0°C to 70°C)
AT27C010-55TC 32T
35 0.1 AT27C010-55JI 32J Industrial
AT27C010-55PI 32P6 (-40°C to 85°C)
AT27C010-55TI 32T
70 35 0.1 AT27C010-70JC 32J Commercial
AT27C010-70PC 32P6 (0°C to 70°C)
AT27C010-70TC 32T
35 0.1 AT27C010-70JI 32J Industrial
AT27C010-70PI 32P6 (-40°C to 85°C)
AT27C010-70TI 32T
90 35 0.1 AT27C010-90JC 32J Commercial
AT27C010-90PC 32P6 (0°C to 70°C)
AT27C010-90TC 32T
35 0.1 AT27C010-90JI 32J Industrial
AT27C010-90PI 32P6 (-40°C to 85°C)
AT27C010-90TI 32T
120 35 0.1 AT27C010-12JC 32J Commercial
AT27C010-12PC 32P6 (0°C to 70°C)
AT27C010-12TC 32T
35 0.1 AT27C010-12JI 32J Industrial
AT27C010-12PI 32P6 (-40°C to 85°C)
AT27C010-12TI 32T
150 35 0.1 AT27C010-15JC 32J Commercial
AT27C010-15PC 32P6 (0°C to 70°C)
AT27C010-15TC 32T
35 0.1 AT27C010-15JI 32J Industrial
AT27C010-15PI 32P6 (-40°C to 85°C)
AT27C010-15TI 32T
Ordering Information
3-160 AT27C010/L
User
新建印章
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
Active Standby
45 25 0.1 AT27C010L-45JC 32J Commercial
AT27C010L-45PC 32P6 (0°C to 70°C)
AT27C010L-45TC 32T
25 0.1 AT27C010L-45JI 32J Industrial
AT27C010L-45PI 32P6 (-40°C to 85°C)
AT27C010L-45TI 32T
55 25 0.1 AT27C010L-55JC 32J Commercial
AT27C010L-55PC 32P6 (0°C to 70°C)
AT27C010L-55TC 32T
25 0.1 AT27C010L-55JI 32J Industrial
AT27C010L-55PI 32P6 (-40°C to 85°C)
AT27C010L-55TI 32T
70 25 0.1 AT27C010L-70JC 32J Commercial
AT27C010L-70PC 32P6 (0°C to 70°C)
AT27C010L-70TC 32T
25 0.1 AT27C010L-70JI 32J Industrial
AT27C010L-70PI 32P6 (-40°C to 85°C)
AT27C010L-70TI 32T
90 25 0.1 AT27C010L-90JC 32J Commercial
AT27C010L-90PC 32P6 (0°C to 70°C)
AT27C010L-90TC 32T
25 0.1 AT27C010L-90JI 32J Industrial
AT27C010L-90PI 32P6 (-40°C to 85°C)
AT27C010L-90TI 32T
120 25 0.1 AT27C010L-12JC 32J Commercia
AT27C010L-12PC 32P6 (0°C to 70°C)
AT27C010L-12TC 32T
25 0.1 AT27C010L-12JI 32J Industrial
AT27C010L-12PI 32P6 (-40°C to 85°C)
AT27C010L-12TI 32T
150 25 0.1 AT27C010L-15JC 32J Commercial
AT27C010L-15PC 32P6 (0°C to 70°C)
AT27C010L-15TC 32T
25 0.1 AT27C010L-15JI 32J Industrial
AT27C010L-15PI 32P6 (-40°C to 85°C)
AT27C010L-15TI 32T
Ordering Information
Package Type
32J 32 Lead, Plastic J-Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
32P6 32 Lead, 0.600" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)